
1 of 3 

 

                                

 TATA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Tuljapur Campus, Apsinga Road, Tuljapur- 413601 
(A Deemed University Under Section 3 of the UGC Act. 1956) 

                                                                                                       

                   Date - 13
th

 May 2017 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR VEGETABLES 

 

Sealed tender are invited for Vegetables & fruits as per Annexure for Dining Hall at TISS 

Tuljapur Campus, Tuljapur.  The intending bidders shall submit their quotes in a sealed 

cover with name of the firm & title of quotation (i.e. Quotation for Vegetables) super 

scribed on the envelope addressing to “ The Deputy Director, Tata Institute Of Social 

Sciences, Tuljapur Campus, Apsinga Road, Tuljapur – 413601 ”. 

THE QUOTATION PERIOD IS FROM  1st June 2017  TO 30 November 2017. 

Quotation Submission Period is from 13
th

 May 2017 to 22
nd

 May 2017 

We shall expect the following conditions: 

1. Rate quotes for each vegetable should be as per annexure. Please provide fresh 

quality products where no specification mentioned.  

2.  Rate should be as per Kg as specified in the annexure for each item. Please do not  

     give the rates for bundles or numbers.  

3. Quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes (Sale tax, VAT or any other tax on 

materials) and transportation charges. The Institute will not entertain any claim 

whatsoever with regards to this. 

4.  Each item must be intact even during transportation, food handling and storage. 

5. In case of unavailability of any vegetable in terms of specification (quality &/or 

quantity), substitute vegetables can be supplied only after approval from Authorized 

person at Dining Hall. 

6. Quality and quantity of the vegetables will be checked and approved by the 

designated authorities of institute. 

7.  Every supply of vegetables should be accompanied by an appropriate Challan. 

8. The vegetables should be delivered at respective dining hall and arranged by the 

principle of “First in, First out” in the designated storage area by the delivery person.  

9. The Institute reserves right to reject inferior quality of supply and will deduct money 

or will not pay for the same. The Institute’s decision in this regard will be final 

10. Contractor shall obtain necessary gate pass from the Security Officer at the Main     

Gate of Institute.  



2 of 3 

 

11. Fixed Period of contract will be 06 Month.  

12. Bills for 15 days should be submitted for which the payment will be made in 30 

working days through cheque. 

Kindly submit the quotation on or before 22 May 2017 at 5.30 PM. 

CONTRACT PERIOD: 1st June, 2017  TO 30
th

 November 2017                          

 

 

 

Mr. Sharath B.  (Assistant Registrer)   Mr. Pankaj Gadekar (I/C DH) 

Office Ph . 9270105222 to 26 Extn: 401   Office Ph 9270105222 to 26 Extn: 307 

Contact No:      Contact No: 9766790513 

 



3 of 3 

 

ANNEXURE: VEGETABLES 

+.Gò. iÉ{ÉÊ¶É±É ºÉÆJªÉÉ  +ÆnùÉVÉä ¨ÉÊ½þhªÉÉ±ÉÉ 
±ÉÉMÉhÉÉ®úÒ ºÉÆJªÉÉ 

06 ¨ÉÊ½þhªÉÉºÉÉ`öÒSÉä nù®ú 

1 ¤É]õÉ]õÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 1200   

2 EòÉÆnùÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 1700   

3 ]õ¨ÉÉ]õÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 800   

4 ¡Öò±ÉEòÉä¤ÉÒ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 300   

5 {ÉkÉÉEòÉä¤ÉÒ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 500   

6 ±ÉºÉÖhÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 50   

7 Ê¶É¨É±ÉÉ Ê¨É®úSÉÒ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 100   

8  +É±Éä |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 50   

9 nùÉäb÷EòÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä     

10 ´ÉÉÆMÉä |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 200   

11 iÉÉåb÷±Éä |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä     

12 Ê¤ÉxºÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 500   

13 ´É]õÉhÉÉ Ê½þ®ú´ÉÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 50   

14 Ê½þ®ú´ÉÒ Ê¨É®úSÉÒ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 50   

15 MÉÉVÉ®ú |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 200   

16 EòÉEòb÷Ò |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 250   

17 Ë±É¤ÉÖ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 9000   

18 {ÉÉ±ÉEò |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 300   

19 ¨ÉälÉÒ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 200   

20 EòÉÆnùÉ {ÉÉiÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 40   

22 Eòb÷Ò{ÉkÉÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä     

23 Ê¤É]õ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 50   

24 MÉ´ÉÉ®ú |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 250   

25 ¦Éåb÷Ò |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 300   

26 EòÉ®ú±Éä |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä     

27 nùÖùvÉÒ ¦ÉÉä{É³ýÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 200   

28 {ÉÖnùÒxÉÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 10   

29 ¨ÉÖ³ýÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 150   

30 EòÉälÉÓ¤ÉÒ®ú |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 150   

31 ¶Éä́ ÉMÉÉ ¶ÉåMÉ |ÉÊiÉ ÊEò±ÉÉä 40   

#  ´É®úÒ±É nù®ú ½äþ 01 जून  2017 iÉä 30 नो�ह�बर 2017 ªÉÉ ºÉ½þÉ ¨ÉÊ½þhªÉÉSªÉÉ EòÉ±ÉÉ´ÉvÉÒºÉÉ`öÒSÉä +É½äþiÉ. 

Signature & Stamp of supplier with Date 

 


